MASON COMMUNITY CENTER
& MASON MUNICIPAL AQUATIC CENTER
2024 HOLIDAY HOURS

Holiday dates and times listed below indicate modified operating hours at Mason Community Center and
Mason Municipal Aquatic Center. Please visit the City's website at imaginemason.org for changes related to
specific facility offerings during designated Holidays.

Aquatic Center Hours

Date Observance/Event Community Center Hours

Monday, January 15

Martin Luther King Jr. Day

5:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.

11:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.

Monday, February 19

Presidents’ Day

5:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.

11:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.

Friday, March 29

Good Friday

5:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.

11:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m.

Sunday, March 31

Easter Sunday

12:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Closed

Monday, May 27

Memorial Day

6:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

11:00 a.m. - 7200 p.m.

Wednesday, July 3

Red, Rhythm & Boom

6:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Closed

Thursday, July 4

Independence Day

6:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

11:00 a.m. - 7200 p.m.

Monday, September 2

Labor Day

6:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

11:00 a.m. - 7200 p.m.

Saturday, September 21

Heritage Festival

7:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Closed

Thursday, October 31

Halloween

5:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

Thursday, November 28

Thanksgiving Day

6:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Closed

Friday, November 29

Day After Thanksgiving

7:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.

7:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

Tuesday, December 24

Christmas Eve

5:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

Wednesday, December 25 Christmas Day 12:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. Closed
Tuesday, December 31 New Year’s Eve 5:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. Closed
Wednesday, January 1 New Year's Day 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. Closed

Get energized. Get active. Get connected. Gel bere !

Mason Community Center
6050 Mason-Montgomery Rd.
Mason, Ohio 45040

513.229.8555

imaginemason.org
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